
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-11-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-11-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Janpath

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Repair and Overhauling Service - Refrigerant Dryer and
Desiccant Dryer; CS 100 and CS1250 and also DRYSPELL
PLUS 60 and DRYSPELL PLUS 100; Yes; Buyer Premises

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Month(s) 15 Day(s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व3ेता�व3ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  5रवस%5रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स73यस73य  7कया7कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  0कार0कार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  2प:ीकरण2प:ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5338956

Dated/7दनांक : 22-10-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

1 / 8



Evaluation Method/मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  पBितपBित Total value wise evaluation

Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मू8यमू8य  दशा%नेदशा%ने  वालावाला  �वCीय�वCीय  द2तावेजद2तावेज
EेकअपEेकअप  आवGयकआवGयक  हैहै

Yes

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवGयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवGयकता No

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 

2 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित5रHअित5रH  योIयतायोIयता / /आवGयकआवGयक  डेटाडेटा

Product Details:1726212655.pdf

Scope of Work:1726212662.pdf

Terms and Conditions pertaining to the Bid/Contract:1726212667.pdf

List of Spare Parts:1726212681.pdf

Repair And Overhauling Service - Refrigerant Dryer And Desiccant Dryer; CS 100 And
CS1250 And Also DRYSPELL PLUS 60 And DRYSPELL PLUS 100; Yes; Buyer Premises ( 4
)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Product Category Refrigerant Dryer and Desiccant Dryer

Product Brand CS 100 and CS1250 and also DRYSPELL PLUS 60 and DRYSPELL PLUS 100

Spares Required Yes

Place of
Repair/Maintenance Buyer Premises

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Details/अित5रHअित5रH  �ववरण�ववरण

Product Details Refrigerant Dryer of 100 CFM & 1250CFM and Desiccant Dryer of 60 CFM & 100
CFM

Additional Specification Documents/अित5रHअित5रH  �विश�:�विश�:  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टLग5रपो7टLग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टLग5रपो7टLग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता
Number of
Products to
be Repaired

Additional
Requirement/अित5रHअित5रH

आवGयकताआवGयकता

1 Gaurav Singh
500051,India Govt Mint, IDA,
Phase-II Cherapally, (R.R
district) Hyderabad , Telangana

4 N/A

3 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6837259/1726212655.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6837259/1726212662.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6837259/1726212667.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AugQ324/bidding/biddoc/bid-6837259/1726212681.pdf


Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता3ेता  NाराNारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतPशतP

1. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

2. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

3. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

Text Clause(s)

        I.           PRODUCT DETAILS AND SCOPE OF WORK

        I.            MODEL: CS1250 (Compressor Room)

Scope of Work: Servicing of Dryer with below mentioned spares

1. Replacing Condenser Cooling Fan.

2. Replacing inlet auto drain valve.

3. Replacing Solenoid Valve.

4. Changing the Filter Element of inlet and outlet air supply.

5. Checking all electrical terminals of the main supply and machine panel are functioning smoothly.

6. Checking blockage in the pre-line filters.

7. Gas pressure of the refrigeration unit at pressure gauge. Check if the pressure gauge is functioning prop
erly.

8. No gas leakages in condenser coils and pipes. Use soap solutions to identify and fix them.

9. Solenoid valves are correctly draining the condensed water.

10. Temperature controller working correctly.

11. Observe and fix any unusual noise in the air dryer machine.

 

1) FAN KANBO 18" YDWF74L4522N450T (220V)4RX - Item Code : CH278------1 nos

2) 1/2" 2 way in let valve flow control – Demister auto drain valve Item Code: AD556------1 nos

3) Solenoid Valve E14611W 24 V – Demister auto drain valve Item Code: AD614------1 nos

4 / 8



4) Filter Element Item Code: G1810P------1 nos

5) Filter Element Item Code: G1810X------1 nos

6) Compact Timer Drain Valve Model: CTD11B Item Code: PE067------2 nos

7) SERVICE CHARGES (PER DAY) ------1 Day

 

Technical Specifications:

MODEL: CS1250 (Compressor Room)

Make: TRIDENT PNEUMATICS PVT LTD

SL NO:2014/H8842

CAPACITY:1250CFM

POWER:5.63KW

MWP:12kg/cm2

ELECTRICAL:415V,50HZ 3PH

REFRIGERANT:R407C

 

 

     II.            MODEL: CS100 (Near Scan Coin)

Scope of Work: Servicing of Dryer with below mentioned spares

1. Replacing the Filter Element of inlet and outlet air supply.

2. Replacing Solenoid Valve.

3. Replacing Compact Timer Drain Valve.

4. Checking all electrical terminals of the main supply and machine panel are functioning smoothly.

5. Checking blockage in the pre-line filters.

6. Gas pressure of the refrigeration unit at pressure gauge. Check if the pressure gauge is functioning prop
erly.

7. No gas leakages in condenser coils and pipes. Use soap solutions to identify and fix them.

8. Solenoid valves are correctly draining the condensed water.

9. Temperature controller working correctly.

10. Observe and fix any unusual noise in the air dryer machine.

 

1) Spare Kit- Micro filter -T250P Item Code: AS695------1 nos

2) Spare Kit- Micro filter -T250X Item Code: AS694------1 nos

3) Solenoid Valve E14611W 24 V – Demister auto drain valve Item Code : AD614------1 nos

4) Compact Timer Drain Valve Model: CTD11B Item Code: PE067------1 nos

5) SERVICE CHARGES (PER DAY) ------1 Day

Technical Specifications:

5 / 8



MODEL: CS100 (Near Scan Coin)

Make: TRIDENT PNEUMATICS PVT LTD

MODEL: CS-100

SL NO: 2014/07/H9579

CAPACITY: 1000CFM

POWER: 0.85KW

MWP: 16kg/cm2

REFRIGERANT: R134a

 

   III.            MODEL: DRYSPELL PLUS 100 (Near Bosch Packaging Line)

Scope of Work: Servicing of Dryer with below mentioned spares

1. Replacing Micro Filter inlet of the dryer.

2. Replacing the Desiccant of the Dryer.

3. Replacing shuttle Exhaust Valve.

4. Replacing the sub assembly of shuttle valve and inlet valve.

5. Changing the Solenoid Valve assembly.

6. Replacing the Compact Timer Drain Valve.

 

1) Spare Kit- Micro filter -T250Y Item Code: AS693------1 nos

2) Desiccant with seal Kit Item Code: SK272A------1 nos

3) Exhaust valve Spare kit Item Code: SK239A------2 nos

4) Sub Assy Shuttle valve Item Code: AS904------1 nos

5) Sub Assy Inlet Valve Item Code: AS910------1 nos

6) SOLENOID VALVE ASSY (AMISCO) Item Code: AS079B------2 nos

7) Compact Timer Drain Valve Model: CTD11B Item Code : PE067------1 nos

8) SERVICE CHARGES (PER DAY) ------1 Day

 

Technical Specifications:

MODEL: DRYSPELL PLUS 100 (Near Bosch Packaging Line)

Make: TRIDENT PNEUMATICS PVT LTD

MODEL: DS31-200

INPUT: 100-240V

OUTPUT: 24V

   IV.            MODEL: DRYSPELL PLUS 60 (Medal section)

Scope of Work: Servicing of Dryer with below mentioned spares

1. Replacing Spare Kit- Micro filter -T250Y

6 / 8



2. Replacing the Seal Kit with Desiccant

3. Replacing Exhaust valve Spare kit

4. Replacing the Solenoid Valve Assy (AMISCO)

5. Replacing the Compact Timer Drain Valve

 

1) Spare Kit- Micro filter -T250Y Item Code: AS693------1 nos

2) Seal Kit with Desiccant Item Code: SK286A------1 nos

3) Exhaust valve Spare kit Item Code: SK222A------2 nos

4) SOLENOID VALVE ASSY (AMISCO) Item Code: AS079B------2 nos

5) Compact Timer Drain Valve Model: CTD11B Item Code: PE067------1 nos

6) SERVICE CHARGES (PER DAY)------1 Day

 

Technical Specifications:

MODEL: DRYSPELL PLUS 60 (Medal section)

Make: TRIDENT PNEUMATICS PVT LTD

MODEL : DS31-90

INPUT: 100-240V

OUTPUT: 24V

 

Note:

The firm must use OEM spares or OEM approved equivalent spares. In case of equivalent spares OEM certif
icate is must.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(i)                Payment Terms: Payment will be made within 30 days of issue of consignee receipt-cum-acc
eptance certificate (CRAC) and on-line submission of bills.

 

.

Disclaimer/अ2वीकरणअ2वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

7 / 8



2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाQय िनयम और शतP, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाQय िनयम और शतP is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाQय शत* के खंड 26 के संदभ% मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 0ितबंध के संबंध मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मT �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सXम 0ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मT भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 7कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त\काल समा1 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धQयवादधQयवाद---

8 / 8

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241022
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/46748110633081

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Repair And Overhauling Service - Refrigerant Dryer And Desiccant Dryer; CS 100 And CS1250 And Also DRYSPELL PLUS 60 And DRYSPELL PLUS 100; Yes; Buyer Premises ( 4 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


